CONFIGURATION GUIDE
A HIGHLY ECONOMICAL STANDARDIZED SYSTEM
FOR SIMPLE COMMODITY APPLICATIONS
CONFIGURATION GUIDE
STEP 1: CHOOSE YOUR GATE SEAL
POINT GATE
BODILESS
POINT GATE

50
104
Nozzle Bore ø (mm) 18 28 30 34 36 42
Length Range1 (mm) 50 – 140 60 – 160 60 – 180 50 – 160 50 – 200 70 – 300
NOZZLE
SERIES
LENGTH
(A DIMENSION)
NOZZLE
BODY # HEATER # WATTAGE
@ 230V
04
50 SONB4050 SONH10047 200
70 SONB4070 SONH10067 200
80 SONB4080 SONH10077 240
100 SONB4100 SONH10097 240
120 SONB4120 SONH10117 240
140 SONB4140 SONH10137 300
06
60 SONB6060 SONH18055 350
70 SONB6070 SONH18065 400
80 SONB6080 SONH18075 400
90 SONB6090 SONH18085 400
100 SONB6100 SONH18095 400
140 SONB6140 SONH18135 600
160 SONB6160 SONH18155 600
08
60 SONB8060 SONH20055 350
80 SONB8080 SONH20075 400
100 SONB8100 SONH20095 500
120 SONB8120 SONH20115 500
180 SONB8180 SONH20175 700
NOZZLE
SERIES
LENGTH
(A DIMENSION)
NOZZLE
BODY # HEATER # WATTAGE
@ 230V
10
50 SONB10050 SONH22045 350
70 SONB10070 SONH22065 400
90 SONB10090 SONH22085 500
100 SONB10100 SONH22095 500
120 SONB10120 SONH22115 600
160 SONB10160 SONH22155 700
12
50 SONB12050 SONH24043 280
70 SONB12070 SONH24063 450
90 SONB12090 SONH24083 525
110 SONB12110 SONH24103 600
140 SONB12140 SONH24133 660
160 SONB12160 SONH24153 660
200 SONB12200 SONH24193 800
16
70 SONB16070 SONH28062 450
100 SONB16100 SONH28092 600
120 SONB16120 SONH28112 660
140 SONB16140 SONH28132 660
200 SONB16200 SONH28192 900
260 SONB16260 SONH28252 1000
300 SONB16300 SONH28292 1000
A
NOZZLE
SERIES
THERMAL GATE (mm) VALVE GATE (mm)